## ANNEXATION ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 75

## AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO ANNEXATION OF LANDS.

The City Council of the City of Baxter, Minnesota, does ordain:

WHEREAS, the City of Baxter has acquired and now owns the property described below; and

WHEREAS, said land abuts the City of Baxter and is unincorporated property located within what is known as the "Unorganized Territory" of Crow Wing County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the said land described below can be properly annexed by ordinance pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 414.033, Subd. 2(1),

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Baxter hereby declares the property described below to be annexed to the City of Baxter pursuant to the terms of the above statute, subject to the ordinance being approved by the Minnesota Municipal Board, said land being described as follows, to-wit:

> The North 200 feet of the South 530 feet of the West Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (W-1/2 of SW-1/4 of SW-1/4), Section Thirty-one (31), Township One Hundred Thirty-four (134), Range Twenty-eight (28), consisting of approximately three acres, more or less.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Baxter this 54 day of November, 1998.

CITY OF BAXTER

By <u>Many</u> muchlhausen Its Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

<u>Bura R. Olson</u> City Clerk

